2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN10: Percentage of studentswho rode with adriver who had been 15.8 218
drinking alcohol (in acar or other vehicle one or more times during the 1 818 0) 1,763 (18 405 6) 511 ®
30 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN11: Percentage of studentswho drove when drinking alcohol (one
or more times during the 30 days before the survey, among students 3.7 627 10.0 204 °
who had driven a car or other vehicle during the 30 days before the (22-6.2) (5.8-16.6)
survey)
QN12: Percentage of studentswho texted or e-mailed while driving a
car or other vehicle (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the 14.8 638 222 214 °
survey, among students who had driven a car or other vehicle during (11.7-18.5) (16.3-29.3)
the 30 days before the survey)
QN13: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon (such as a gun, 16.7 1733 26.1 484 °
knife, or club on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (14.7-19.0) ’ (21.8-30.9)
QN15: Percentage of studentswho carried a weapon on school 6.9 11.2
property (such asagun, knife, or club on at least 1 day during the 30 G 4.8 7 1,727 @® 314 8) 477 ®

days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QN16: Percentage of studentswho did not go to school because they 6.1 11.8
felt unsafe at school or on their way to or from school (on at least 1 day 4 9.7 6) 1,754 © 0-15 4) 505 ®
during the 30 days before the survey) o : )
QN17: Percentage of students who were threatened or injured with a 76 15.4
weapon on school property (such as agun, knife, or club one or more ® 1-9 3) 1,773 eH 8-20 0) 516 ®
times during the 12 months before the survey) B ; )
QN20: Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school 195 1768 28.0 512 °
property (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (16.9-22.5) ’ (23.5-32.9)
QN21: Percentage of students who were ever physically forced to have 6.9 1740 16.0 486 °
sexual intercourse (when they did not want to) (5.6-8.5) ’ (12.6-20.1)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho experienced physical dating
violence (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey,
including being hit, sammed into something, or injured with an object 7.7 1189 171 373 °

or weapon on purpose by someone they were dating or going out with (6.0-9.7)

(12.7-22.6)

among students who dated or went out with someone during the 12

months before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN23: Percentage of students who experienced sexual dating violence
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey, including
kissing, touching, or being physically forced to have sexual intercourse 5.3 1186 154 370 °
when they did not want to by someone they were dating or going out (39-7.1) ’ (11.7-20.0)
with among students who dated or went out with someone during the
12 months before the survey)
QN24: Percentage of studentswho were bullied on school property 11.2 1731 18.1 482 °
(during the 12 months before the survey) (9.8-12.9) ’ (14.9-21.9)
QN25: Percentage of students who were electronically bullied 77 189
(including being bullied through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, ® 4.9 4) 1,756 15 2.23 1) 495 ®
websites, or texting during the 12 months before the survey) T ) )
QN26: Percentage of studentswho felt sad or hopeless (almost every 238 25
day for 2 or more weeksin arow so that they stopped doing some usual @1 6-26 1) 1,747 37 547 8) 490 ®
activities during the 12 months before the survey) ; ) ) )
QN27: Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting 10.9 1732 304 485 °
suicide (during the 12 months before the survey) (9.5-12.6) ’ (26.4-34.7)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
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Baltimore City
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference'
QN28: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would 8.6 1749 28.1 483 °
attempt suicide (during the 12 months before the survey) (7.3-10.1) ’ (23.5-33.1)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Tobacco Use
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QN32: Percentage of students who smoked awhole cigarette before 54 1736 16.5 490 °
age 13 years (for the first time) (4.2-7.0) ’ (12.7-21.1)
QN33: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at 47 1.700 116 453 °
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.7-6.1) ’ (7.9-16.7)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently frequently smoked 0.9 1.700 29 453 °
cigarettes (on 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.5-1.7) ’ (1.6-5.2)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes 0.5 1.700 22 453 °
daily (on all 30 days during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-1.2) ’ (1.2-4.5)
QN34: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per 46 11.3
day (during the 30 days before the survey among students who @ 5.13 5) 70 3 9.28 4) 51 ®
currently smoked cigarettes on the days they smoked) ' ) : )
QN35: Percentage of students who usually obtained their own
cigarettes by buying them in a store or gas station (during the 30 days 125 52 215 43 °
before the survey among students who currently smoked cigarettesand  (26.3-60.5) (10.4-39.4)

who were aged <18 years)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QNCIGINT: Percentage of studentswho usually obtained their own
cigarettes by buying on the internet (during the 30 days before the 131 52 20.2 43 °
survey among students who currently smoked cigarettes and who were  (5.2-29.4) (9.2-38.6)
aged <18 years)
QN37: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco 34 13.0
(chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on at least 1 day during the 30 days @ a4 8) 1,688 @ 6-19 1) 499 ®
before the survey) T ) :
QN38: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, 10.2 24.0
cigarillos, or little cigars on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the @® 312 5) 1,759 (19 7.29 0) 512 ®
survey) ) : ) )
QN39: Percentage of studentswho ever used electronic vapor products 313 401
(e-cigarettes, e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and (28 2.34 6) 1,704 35 7.44 8) 449 ®
hookah pens such as blu, NJOY, or Starbuzz) : : : :
QNA40: Percentage of studentswho currently used electronic vapor
products (e-cigarettes, e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, 124 1704 26.0 477 °
e-hookahs, and hookah pens such as blu, NJOY, or Starbuzz on at least  (10.7-14.4) ’ (21.2-31.5)

1 day during the 30 days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QNTOB4: Percentage of studentswho currently used tobacco (current 26 44.4
cigarette, smokeless tobacco, cigar, or electronic vapor product use on (20 1-25 3) 1,649 37 6-51 3) 486 ®
at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ) ;
QNTOBS3: Percentage of studentswho currently used cigarettes, 141 335
cigars, or smokeless tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days ¥ 1,667 - 490 ®
before the survey) (11.8-16.7) (27.8-39.8)
QNTOB2: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or 12.6 1722 29.0 483 °
cigars (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (10.5-15.0) ’ (23.9-34.6)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN41: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (at least one 44.6 1 644 67.0 450 °
drink of alcohol on at least 1 day during their life) (41.7-47.5) ’ (62.1-71.6)
QN42: Percentage of studentswho drank acohol before age 13 years 15.2 1708 28.6 496 °
(for the first time other than afew sips) (13.3-17.5) ’ (23.5-34.3)
QNA43: Percentage of studentswho currently drank alcohol (at least 15.8 329
one drink of alcohol on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the 1 418 6) 1,570 @7 8-38 5) 397 ®
urvey) . . . .
QN44: Percentage of studentswho drank five or more drinks of 55 15.2
alcohol in arow (within a couple of hours on at least 1 day during the 4 37 0) 1,698 eH 1-20 3) 450 ®
30 days before the survey) o ; )
QN46: Percentage of students who usually obtained the alcohol they 46.4 350
drank by someone giving it to them (among students who currently Y 243 9 128 ®
drank acohol) (39.9-53.0) (27.0-44.49)
QNA47: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (one or more 37.7 1651 59.0 439 °
times during their life) (34.4-41.1) ’ (54.5-63.4)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN48: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuana before age 13 years 105 1682 215 457 °
(for the first time) (8.8-12.4) ’ (17.9-25.5)
QN49: Percentage of studentswho currently used marijuana (one or 19.2 1673 35.7 455 °
more times during the 30 days before the survey) (16.6-22.1) ’ (31.1-40.6)
QN50: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of 34 124
cocaine, such as powder, crack, or freebase, one or more times during @ 3:5 0) 1,722 @® 2-i8 2) 498 ®
their life) e : :
QN51: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, 71 20.7
breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or G 9.8 5) 1,713 (16 1-26 2) 502 ®
spraysto get high, one or more times during their life) R ) )
QN52: Percentage of studentswho ever used heroin (also called 3.0 1638 14.8 478 °
"smack," "junk," or "Chinawhite," one or more times during their life) (2.2-4.2) ’ (10.1-21.2)
QN53: Percentage of students who ever used methamphetamines (also 33 10.4
called "speed,” "crystal," "crank," or "ice," one or more times during @ 2:5 0) 1,721 @ 3_1'4 7 502 ®

their life)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
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Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN54: Percentage of students who ever used ecstasy (also called 4.2 1713 17.2 500 °
"MDMA," one or more times during their life) (3.2-5.4) ’ (12.6-23.1)
QN55: Percentage of students who ever used synthetic marijuana (also 6.8 181
called "K2", "Spice", "fake weed", "King Kong", "Y ucatan Fire", G 7.8 1) 1,697 13 9-23 2) 498 L
"Skunk", or "Moon Rocks', one or more times during their life) o : :
QN56: Percentage of students who ever took steroids without a 3.0 1749 13.2 505 °
doctor's prescription (pills or shots, one or more times during their life) (2.2-4.0) ’ (8.9-19.1)
QN57: Percentage of students who ever took prescription drugs
without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, 9.6 1710 26.7 498 °
codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or more times during their (8.2-11.3) ’ (21.3-32.9)
life)
QN58: Percentage of students who ever injected any illegal drug (used 28 101
aneedleto inject any illegal drug into their body one or more times @ 0.4 2) 1,742 @ 413 8) 492 ®
during their life) T : )
QN59: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an 24.6 28.6
illegal drug on school property (during the 12 months before the 22 4.07 1) 1,724 (24 0-33 6) 466 ®

survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.

10



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

i . 474 535
QNG60: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (42.1-52.7) 1,418 (47.0-59.9) 341 L4
QN61: Percentage of studentswho had sexual intercourse before age 12.2 1420 79 347 °
13 years (for thefirst time) (10.2-14.5) ! (5.6-11.2)
QNG62: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or 17.2 1416 14.8 248 °
more persons (during their life) (14.6-20.2) ! (11.0-19.6)
QNG63: Percentage of students who were currently sexualy active 319 34.0
(sexual intercourse with at least one person during the 3 months before (28 3.35 8) 1,417 (28 6-40 2) 346 ®
the survey) ) ) ) )
QN64: Percentage of studentswho drank alcohol or used drugs before 135 35.8
last sexual intercourse (among students who were currently sexually (10 5.17 3) 438 (26 4-46 6) 115 ®
active) ) : ) )
QN65: Percentage of studentswho did not use a condom (during last 29.1 420 449 108 °
sexual intercourse among students who were currently sexually active)  (24.8-33.8) (36.4-53.6)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Sexual Behaviors
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Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QNG66: Percentage of students who did not use birth control pills 915 86.4
(before last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among students (8 2.03 9) 424 78 0-91 5) 114 ®
who were currently sexually active) ) ) ) ;
QNIUDIMP: Percentage of students who did not use an IUD (e.g.,
Mirena or ParaGard) or implant (e.g., Implanon or Nexplanon) (before 98.2 424 96.2 114 °
last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among students who were  (96.3-99.1) (90.2-98.6)
currently sexually active)
QNSHPARG: Percentage of studentswho did not use a shot (e.g.,
Depo-Provera), patch (e.g., OrthoEvra), or birth control ring (e.g., 92.7 424 954 114 °
NuvaRing) (before last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among  (89.6-95.0) (88.5-98.3)
students who were currently sexually active)
QNOTHHPL: Percentage of studentswho did not use birth control
pills; an IUD or implant; or a shot, patch, or birth control ring (before 824 424 78.0 114 °
last sexual intercourse to prevent pregnancy among studentswho were  (78.4-85.7) (69.9-84.4)
currently sexually active)
QNDUALBC: Percentage of students who did not use both a condom
during and birth control pills; an IUD or implant; or a shot, patch, or 915 416 95.5 107 °

birth control ring before last sexual intercourse (to prevent STD and (88.3-93.9)
pregnancy among students who were currently sexually active)

(87.3-98.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual

Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or

MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference'
QNBCNONE: Percentage of students who did not use any method to

14.2 24.7 °

prevent pregnancy (during last sexual intercourse among students who (10.1-19.7) 424 (16.8-34.6) 114

were currently sexually active)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QNOBESE: Percentage of students who were obese (>= 95th 16.4 192
percentile for body mass index, based on sex- and age-specific y 1,601 ; 461 ®
reference data from the 2000 CDC growth chart' (14.3-18.6) (15.3-238)
QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (>= 85th 184 184
percentile but <95th percentile for body mass index, based on sex- and 16.4-20.6 1,601 14.6.229 461 °
age-specific reference data from the 2000 CDC growth chart' (16.4-20.6) (14.6-22.9)
QNG69: Percentage of studentswho described themselves as slightly or 229 1742 237 492 °
very overweight (20.4-25.7) ’ (19.3-28.6)
QN71: Percentage of studentswho did not drink fruit juice (100% fruit 251 1748 28.2 504 °
juices one or more times during the 7 days before the survey) (22.7-27.7) ’ (23.5-33.5)
QN72: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit (one or more times 20.2 1739 239 501 °
during the 7 days before the survey) (18.3-22.2) ’ (20.2-28.0)
QNFRO: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit or drink 100% 10.3 1733 9.8 498 °
fruit juices (during the 7 days before the survey) (8.6-12.2) ’ (7.4-12.8)

“Confidence interval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts.
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Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QNFR1: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit or drank 100% 48.0 511
fruit juices one or more times per day (during the 7 days before the (44 051 1) 1,733 (45 6-56 5) 498 ®
survey) . . . .
QNFR2: Percentage of students who did not eat fruit or drank 100% 718 733
fruit juices two or more times per day (during the 7 days before the (69 6-73 9) 1,733 (68 477 6) 498 ®
survey) . . . .
QNFR3: Percentage of studentswho did not eat fruit or drank 100% 78.1 813
fruit juices three or more times per day (during the 7 days before the (76 2.80 0) 1,733 77 0-84 9) 498 ®
survey) . . . .
QN73: Percentage of studentswho did not eat salad (during the 7 days 52.2 1736 455 495 °
before the survey) (49.9-54.5) ’ (40.2-50.8)
QN74: Percentage of studentswho did not eat potatoes (during the 7 437 1720 43.0 495 °
days before the survey) (41.2-46.3) ’ (38.1-48.1)
QN75: Percentage of studentswho did not eat carrots (during the 7 68.3 1717 60.1 492 °
days before the survey) (65.6-70.9) ’ (54.7-65.3)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
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MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QN76: Percentage of studentswho did not eat other vegetables (during 258 1704 237 493 °
the 7 days before the survey) (23.2-28.5) ’ (20.0-27.9)
QNVEGO: Percentage of students who did not eat vegetables (green 13.0 8.6
salad, potatoes [excluding French fries, fried potatoes, or potato chips], eH 0-15 3) 1,683 ® 311 6) 484 ®
carrots, or other vegetables, during the 7 days before the survey) ; ) : :
QNVEGL: Percentage of students who did not eat vegetables one or
more times per day (green salad, potatoes [excluding French fries, fried 52.0 1683 45.9 484 °
potatoes, or potato chips], carrots, or other vegetables, during the 7 (49.3-54.8) ’ (40.7-51.2)
days before the survey)
QNVEG2: Percentage of students who did not eat vegetables two or
more times per day (green salad, potatoes [excluding French fries, fried 78.3 1683 74.3 484 °
potatoes, or potato chips], carrots, or other vegetables, during the 7 (75.4-81.0) ’ (69.4-78.6)
days before the survey)
QNVEGS: Percentage of students who did not eat vegetables three or
more times per day (green salad, potatoes [excluding French fries, fried 86.7 1683 84.8 484 °
potatoes, or potato chips], carrots, or other vegetables, during the 7 (84.6-88.5) ’ (80.5-88.2)
days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Baltimore City

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% ClI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’
QN77: Percentage of studentswho drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda
75.2 80.7 °

or pop (not including diet soda or diet pop, during the 7 days before the (72.4-77.9) 1,705 (76.0-84.6) 492
urvey) . . . .

QNSODAL: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 233 278
soda or pop one or more times per day (not including diet soda or diet (20 7.26 1) 1,705 23 0-33 1) 492 ®
pop, during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QNSODA2: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 17.8 214
soda or pop two or more times per day (not including diet soda or diet 15 520 5) 1,705 a7 6-25 8) 492 ®
pop, during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QNSODAS: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 9 15.7
: °

. - > VY > 12.
soda or pop three or more times per day (not including diet soda or diet 3 1,705 3 492
pop, during the 7 days before the survey) (10.7-15.3) (124-19.9)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Physical Activity

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QNB8O: Percentage of students who were not physically active at least
60 minutes per day on 5 or more days (doing any kind of physical 65.0 1692 737 491 °
activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some  (62.3-67.6) ’ (67.7-78.9)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at |east
60 minutes of physical activity on at least 1 day (doing any kind of 26.5 1692 258 491 °
physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe  (24.2-29.0) ’ (21.6-30.5)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)
QNPA7DAY: Perentage of students who were not physicaly active at
least 60 minutes per day on all 7 days (doing any kind of physical 79.6 1692 83.9 491 °
activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some  (77.3-81.7) ’ (78.6-88.1)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey)
QNB81: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours 39.2 1680 319 485 °
per day (on an average school day) (36.1-42.4) ’ (27.3-36.9)
QN82: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or 426 370
used a computer 3 or more hours per day (for something that was not (39. 8-45. 4 1,686 (31_0_'43_3) 486 ®

school work on an average school day)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Lesbian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN83: Percentage of students who did not attend physical education 745 65.1
classes on 1 or more days (in an average week when they werein (70 4.78 2) 1,665 (59 4-70 4 476 ®
school) ) ) ) )
QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who did not attend physical 85.1 876
education classes on all 5 days (in an average week when they werein (8L 0-87 8) 1,665 (8L 0-91 7 476 ®
school) ; ) ; ;
QN88: Percentage of studentswho did not have 8 or more hours of 739 1658 81.8 476 °
dleep (on an average school night) (71.1-76.4) ’ (78.3-84.8)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference'
QN85: Percentage of students who were never tested for HIV (not 739 1630 65.5 467 °
including tests done when donating blood) (70.9-76.7) ’ (58.9-71.7)
QNB86: Percentage of students who did not see a dentist (for a 29.9 41.9
check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work during the 12 @7 2_'32 8) 1,675 37 1-.46 8) 481 ®
months before the survey) ) ; ) )
QNB87: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or 30.5 1645 324 460 °
nurse that they had asthma (27.6-33.6) ’ (27.9-37.3)
QN89: Percentage of students who made mostly C's, D's, or F'sin 37.2 1638 40.0 a71 °
school (during the 12 months before the survey) (33.9-40.5) ’ (35.0-45.2)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Lesbhian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QNO91: Percentage of studentswho lived away from their parents or 4.0 11.3
guardians because they were kicked out, ran away, or were abandoned 3 3:5 5) 1,748 @® 6-i 4.7) 495 ®
(during the 12 months before the survey) e ) :
QN92: Pefcentage of studentswho usually slept in afriend’s, relative’s, 20 1758 54 503 °
or stranger’s home at night (during the 12 months before the survey) (1.5-2.7) ’ (3.8-7.7)
QN93: Percentage of studentswho tried or used tobacco products for 7.8 1673 17.8 455 °
the first time (during the 12 months before the survey) (6.4-9.5) ’ (14.4-21.8)
QN94: Percentage of studentswho did not completely quit using all
tobacco products (during the 12 months before the survey, among 52.3 270 95.5 157 °
students who used any tobacco products during the 12 monthsbefore ~ (46.2-58.2) (46.6-64.0)
the survey)
QN95: Percentage of students who used flavored tobacco products
(flavored cigars, cigarillos, little cigars, or flavored smokeless tobacco 85 1706 21.0 479 °
products, or both, excluding menthol cigarettes, during the 30 days (7.12-10.1) ’ (16.7-26.0)
before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN96: Percentage of students who have smoked 100 or more 0.9 1749 21 511 °
cigarettes (5 or more packs, during their life) (0.5-1.6) ’ (1.1-41)
QN97: Percentage of students who were not asked to show proof of 55.8 55.4
age (among students who bought or tried to buy cigarettes at a store 43 267 8) 65 (41 0-68 9) 53 ®
during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ; )
QN98: Percentage of studentswho did not have someone refuse to sell 66.8 46.9
them cigarettes because of their age (among students who tried to buy (58 474 3) 152 (34 459 7 88 ®
cigarettes during the 30 days before the survey) ) ) ) )
QN99: Percentage of studentswho live with someone who now 43.6 1730 51.8 481 °
smokes cigarettes or cigars (41.1-46.1) ’ (46.5-57.0)
QN100: Percentage of students who describe the rule about smoking 271 375
inside the home where they live isthat it is always allowed inside their (24 8-29 6) 1,733 33 1-42 3) 488 L4
home or allowed only at some times or in some places ) ) ) ’
QN101: Percentage of students who were in the same room with 313 451
someone who was smoking cigarettes (on at least one day during the 7 (28 7.34 0) 1,759 (41 2.49 0) 513 ®

days before the survey)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'

QN102: Percentage of studentswho usually use akind of flavoring 035 815
other than tobacco flavor with an electronic vapor product (among (90 1.95 8) 458 73 0.87 3) 203 ®
students who have ever used an electronic vapor product) ) ) ) )
QN103: Percentage of students who currently took a prescription drug
without a doctor's prescription (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, 5.8 1729 18.4 499 °
codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax, one or more times during the 30 (4.6-7.1) ’ (14.1-23.7)
days before the survey)
QN104: Percentage of students who do not participate in any 43.4 43.9
extracurricular activities at school (such as sports, band, drama, clubs, (40 1-.46 7 1,623 (36 9_'51 1) 452 ®
or student government) ) ) ) ;
QN105: Percentage of students who were not taught or who were not 471 472
sureif they were taught in any of their classes about the dangers of 43 3.50 8) 1,645 (41 0-52 6) 459 ®
tobacco use (during the last school year) ) ) ; ;
QN106: Percentage of students who say definitely yes or probably yes 58.6 1627 58.9 459 °
that young people who smoke have more friends (55.6-61.6) ’ (54.2-63.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexual Difference'
QN107: Percentage of students who say definitely yes or probably yes 29.3 1633 36.5 467 °
that smoking makes young people look cool or fit in (26.6-32.2) ’ (31.1-42.9)
QN108: Percentage of students who strongly or somewhat approve or 15 533
who neither approve nor disapprove of someone their age having one or 37 8-45 3) 1,646 47 5.59 1) 472 ®
two drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly every day ) ) ) )
QN109: Percentage of students who think people are at no risk or
dlight risk of harming themselves (physically and in other ways) if they 273 1606 36.0 455 °
have five or more drinks of acohol once or twice aweek (such asbeer, (24.0-30.9) ’ (30.6-41.8)
wine, or liquor)
QN110: Percentage of students who do not have an adult outside of 151 1627 240 450 °
school they can talk to about things that are important to them (12.8-17.8) ’ (19.7-29.0)
QN111: Percentage of students who would not feel comfortable 186 24.9
seeking help from adults besides their parents if they had an important (16 6-20 8) 1,648 (20 8-29 4 476 ®

question affecting their life

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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QN113: Percentage of students who strongly disagree, disagree, or are 4 40.7
. °

not sure that their teachers really care about them and give them alot of (38%31-.44 4 1,645 (36.4-45.1) 471

encouragement

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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